

41ST STREET WIDENING - SPARTA AVENUE AND

Project: FAITH AVENUE

41ST STREET INTERSECTIONS OF SPARTA

Location: AVENUE AND FIATH AVENUE

A/E Firm: KLJ	Bid Estimate: \$ 725,296.00	Dakota Contracting Corporation	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.
Address: 5110 EAST 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,154,926.00	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.4414	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.8597
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 45,639.01	\$ 45,639.01
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	24	\$ 5.50	\$ 132.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 266.40	\$ 5.24	\$ 125.76
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	753.6	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,901.36	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,449.20	\$ 3.67	\$ 2,765.71
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement (Fillet)	SqYd	305.3	\$ 10.45	\$ 3,190.39	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,648.62	\$ 9.96	\$ 3,040.79
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	258.3	\$ 2.75	\$ 710.33	\$ 3.75	\$ 968.63	\$ 2.62	\$ 676.75
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	1,791	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,925.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,731.20
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	73	\$ 6.50	\$ 474.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 584.00
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1,291	\$ 5.80	\$ 7,487.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,328.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,100.50
9	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1,708	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,878.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 4,030.88
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	CuYd	100	\$ 6.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.29	\$ 629.00
11	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	20	\$ 18.45	\$ 369.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 15.73	\$ 314.60
12	120.6000	Water For Embankment	MGal	16	\$ 16.50	\$ 264.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 15.73	\$ 251.68
13	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	177	\$ 4.70	\$ 831.90	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,548.75	\$ 4.46	\$ 789.42
14	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	177	\$ 2.20	\$ 389.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 973.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 371.70
15	250.0020	Incidental Work - Grading	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,072.75	\$ 2,072.75
16	380.9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	Each	1	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,258.20	\$ 1,258.20
17	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 235.91	\$ 1,179.55
18	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 235.91	\$ 4,718.20
19	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	312	\$ 2.20	\$ 686.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 702.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 661.44
20	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,383.50	\$ 8,383.50
21	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 423.60	\$ 423.60
22	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	134	\$ 0.55	\$ 73.70	\$ 2.25	\$ 301.50	\$ 0.53	\$ 71.02
23	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	50	\$ 6.60	\$ 330.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 317.50
24	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	4	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 423.60	\$ 1,694.40
26	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SqFt	1,712	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,276.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,132.00
27	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	106	\$ 7.70	\$ 816.20	\$ 7.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 787.58
28	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	109	\$ 7.70	\$ 839.30	\$ 7.50	\$ 817.50	\$ 7.43	\$ 809.87
29	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	120	\$ 0.70	\$ 84.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 80.40	\$ 0.64	\$ 76.80
30	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1,763	\$ 0.05	\$ 88.15	\$ 0.05	\$ 88.15	\$ 0.04	\$ 70.52
31	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 10.61
32	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.36	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 1,591.50	\$ 572.94
33	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.36	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.98	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.98	\$ 5.31	\$ 1.91
34	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	7	\$ 88.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 84.88	\$ 594.16
35	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	25	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
36	734.6006	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 524.25	\$ 1,048.50
37	Special	Drop Inlet Lid - SF Standard 10'x3'	Each	1	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,157.75	\$ 1,157.75
38	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 421.00
39	Special	Reconstruct SF Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,578.75	\$ 1,578.75
40	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,603.50	\$ 3,207.00
41	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 7"	Each	2	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	2	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 427.60	\$ 855.20
43	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00
44	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	21	\$ 16.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21	\$ 21.00	\$ 441.00
45	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1,728	\$ 21.20	\$ 36,633.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 36,288.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,104.00
46	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 Polyme	Ton	485	\$ 93.50	\$ 45,347.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 90.87	\$ 44,071.95
47	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	29	\$ 258.50	\$ 7,496.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 251.22	\$ 7,285.38
48	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	310.7	\$ 71.85	\$ 22,323.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,070.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,963.00
49	380.6116	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 6 B	Each	48	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
50	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	1,284	\$ 16.15	\$ 20,736.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,112.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,112.00
51	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,872	\$ 6.65	\$ 12,448.80	\$ 9.75	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 14,770.08
52	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2,126	\$ 9.95	\$ 21,153.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,638.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 27,978.16
53	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	160	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 93.51	\$ 14,961.60
54	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	1,708	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,013.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,294.80
55	110.0425	Remove Junction Box, Traffic	Each	7	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 52.31	\$ 366.17
56	250.0016	Incidental Work Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,046.20	\$ 1,046.20
57	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	60	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 99.39	\$ 5,963.40
58	635.4030	3' Diameter Footing	Ft	62	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 194.59	\$ 12,064.58
59	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,077.59	\$ 1,077.59
60	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,276.36	\$ 3,829.08
61	635.4230	30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 967.74	\$ 3,870.96
62	SPECIAL	Remove And Replace Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,841.31	\$ 1,841.31

41ST STREET WIDENING - SPARTA AVENUE AND
 Project: FAITH AVENUE
 41ST STREET INTERSECTIONS OF SPARTA
 Location: AVENUE AND FIATH AVENUE

A/E Firm: KLJ	Bid Estimate: \$ 725,296.00	Dakota Contracting Corporation	Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving	D & G Concrete Construction, Inc.
Address: 5110 EAST 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,154,926.00	Address: 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street 4500 West 58th Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street N. 1408 E. 39th Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.4414	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.8597
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
63	635.4500	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer To Single N	Each	1	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,909.32	\$ 1,909.32
64	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	9	\$ 77.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 73.23	\$ 659.07
65	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 62.77	\$ 125.54
66	635.0010	Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 894.50	\$ 1,789.00
67	635.0030	Signal Pole With 30' Mast Arm	Each	4	\$ 11,374.00	\$ 45,496.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,817.71	\$ 43,270.84
68	635.0040	Signal Pole With 40' Mast Arm	Each	2	\$ 12,295.00	\$ 24,590.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,691.29	\$ 23,382.58
69	635.0050	Signal Pole With 50' Mast Arm	Each	1	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,182.12	\$ 13,182.12
70	635.0060	Signal Pole With 60' Mast Arm	Each	1	\$ 16,511.00	\$ 16,511.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,703.46	\$ 15,703.46
71	635.0230	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	20	\$ 737.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 700.95	\$ 14,019.00
72	635.0240	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 946.81	\$ 7,574.48
73	SPECIAL	Traffic Signal Controller And Cabinet	Each	2	\$ 15,482.50	\$ 30,965.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,725.27	\$ 29,450.54
74	635.5100	Controller Cabinet Footing	Each	2	\$ 2,601.50	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,474.26	\$ 4,948.52
75	SPECIAL	Side Mounted Cabinet	Each	4	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 14,564.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,462.92	\$ 13,851.68
76	635.0810	Battery Backup System	Each	2	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 13,398.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,371.36	\$ 12,742.72
77	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	2	\$ 18,865.00	\$ 37,730.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 17,942.33	\$ 35,884.66
78	635.0600	Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector	Each	8	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,077.59	\$ 8,620.72
79	635.0620	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Controller Unit	Each	2	\$ 4,020.50	\$ 8,041.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,823.86	\$ 7,647.72
80	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	16	\$ 594.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 564.95	\$ 9,039.20
81	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head With Countdown Timer	Each	16	\$ 671.00	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 638.18	\$ 10,210.88
82	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	16	\$ 44.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 669.60
83	SPECIAL	Accessible Pedestrian Signal Push Button	Each	16	\$ 803.00	\$ 12,848.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 763.73	\$ 12,219.68
84	635.1020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	204	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,141.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 14.65	\$ 2,988.60
85	635.1030	3" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	10	\$ 24.20	\$ 242.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23.02	\$ 230.20
86	635.1040	4" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	40	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 1,130.00
87	635.1050	5" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	19	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 52.31	\$ 993.97
88	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	236	\$ 3.74	\$ 882.64	\$ 3.75	\$ 885.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 840.16
89	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	150	\$ 4.62	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 658.50
90	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	205	\$ 4.51	\$ 924.55	\$ 4.40	\$ 902.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 879.45
91	635.1120	2" Innerduct Sdr 13.5	Ft	96	\$ 5.50	\$ 528.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 518.40	\$ 5.23	\$ 502.08
92	635.8435	1/C #4 Awg Copper Wire	Ft	112	\$ 0.88	\$ 98.56	\$ 0.95	\$ 106.40	\$ 0.84	\$ 94.08
93	635.8455	1/C #12 Awg Copper Wire	Ft	217	\$ 0.33	\$ 71.61	\$ 0.35	\$ 75.95	\$ 0.31	\$ 67.27
94	635.8460	1/C #14 Awg Copper Wire	Ft	43	\$ 0.22	\$ 9.46	\$ 0.22	\$ 9.46	\$ 0.21	\$ 9.03
95	635.1202	2/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	556	\$ 0.66	\$ 366.96	\$ 0.70	\$ 389.20	\$ 0.63	\$ 350.28
96	SPECIAL	18/4 Copper Cable	Ft	796	\$ 0.77	\$ 612.92	\$ 0.78	\$ 620.88	\$ 0.73	\$ 581.08
97	635.1203	3/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1,717	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,322.09	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,339.26	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,253.41
98	635.1204	4/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1,085	\$ 0.88	\$ 954.80	\$ 0.87	\$ 943.95	\$ 0.84	\$ 911.40
99	635.1205	5/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	370	\$ 0.99	\$ 366.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 347.80
100	635.1212	12/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	46	\$ 1.98	\$ 91.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 86.48
101	635.1225	25/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	997	\$ 3.58	\$ 3,569.26	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,489.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,389.80
102	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	1,717	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,322.09	\$ 0.78	\$ 1,339.26	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,253.41
103	SPECIAL	24 Single Mode / 12 Multimode Fiber Optic Cab	Ft	4,850	\$ 1.32	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,305.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 6,111.00
104	SPECIAL	Install Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	30	\$ 1.65	\$ 49.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 48.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 47.10
105	SPECIAL	Bore Conduit	Ft	109	\$ 17.16	\$ 1,870.44	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 16.32	\$ 1,778.88
106	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	2,437	\$ 0.33	\$ 804.21	\$ 0.30	\$ 731.10	\$ 0.32	\$ 779.84
107	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	962	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,587.30	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,539.20	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,529.58
108	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	21	\$ 33.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 31.77	\$ 667.17
109	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 423.60
110	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 423.60
111	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 11.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 10.59	\$ 111.20
112	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3.5	\$ 12.10	\$ 42.35	\$ 17.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 11.65	\$ 40.78
113	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	1.5	\$ 13.20	\$ 19.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12.71	\$ 19.07
114	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective S	SqFt	100.8	\$ 18.70	\$ 1,884.96	\$ 37.75	\$ 3,805.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,814.40
115	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 34.10	\$ 34.10	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 32.83	\$ 32.83
116	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	2	\$ 60.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 58.25	\$ 116.50
117	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	10	\$ 346.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 333.59	\$ 3,335.90

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 634,361.54	Total Bid	\$ 644,518.90	Total Bid	\$ 647,411.77
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

41ST STREET WIDENING - SPARTA AVENUE AND
 Project: FAITH AVENUE
 41ST STREET INTERSECTIONS OF SPARTA
 Location: AVENUE AND FIATH AVENUE

A/E Firm: KLJ	Bid Estimate: \$ 725,296.00	BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th
Address: 5110 EAST 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,154,926.00	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD 57005
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.271.4414	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 28,565.74	\$ 28,565.74
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	24	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	753.6	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,014.40
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement (Fillet)	SqYd	305.3	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,358.30
5	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	258.3	\$ 3.00	\$ 774.90
6	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	1,791	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,373.00
7	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	73	\$ 8.50	\$ 620.50
8	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1,291	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,391.50
9	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1,708	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,697.00
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	100	\$ 7.15	\$ 715.00
11	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	20	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
12	120.6000	Water For Embankment	MGal	16	\$ 18.00	\$ 288.00
13	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	177	\$ 5.15	\$ 911.55
14	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	177	\$ 2.50	\$ 442.50
15	250.0020	Incidental Work - Grading	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	380.9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	Each	1	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
17	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	5	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
18	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
19	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	312	\$ 2.50	\$ 780.00
20	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
22	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	134	\$ 0.50	\$ 67.00
23	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	50	\$ 7.15	\$ 357.50
24	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
25	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	4	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
26	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SqFt	1,712	\$ 6.15	\$ 10,528.80
27	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	106	\$ 8.50	\$ 901.00
28	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	109	\$ 8.50	\$ 926.50
29	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	120	\$ 0.75	\$ 90.00
30	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1,763	\$ 0.15	\$ 264.45
31	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00
32	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.36	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 644.40
33	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	0.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 2.16
34	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	7	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00
35	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	25	\$ 119.00	\$ 2,975.00
36	734.6006	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	\$ 466.00	\$ 932.00
37	Special	Drop Inlet Lid - SF Standard 10'x3'	Each	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
38	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
39	Special	Reconstruct SF Drop Inlet	Each	1	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00
40	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	2	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 3,580.00
41	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover, 7"	Each	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
42	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
43	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
44	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	21	\$ 18.00	\$ 378.00
45	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1,728	\$ 21.00	\$ 36,288.00
46	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 Polyme	Ton	485	\$ 101.00	\$ 48,985.00
47	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	29	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,120.00
48	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	310.7	\$ 115.00	\$ 35,730.50
49	380.6116	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 6 B	Each	48	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00
50	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	1,284	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,828.00
51	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1,872	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,848.00
52	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2,126	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,260.00
53	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	160	\$ 37.50	\$ 6,000.00
54	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	1,708	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,270.00
55	110.0425	Remove Junction Box, Traffic	Each	7	\$ 59.50	\$ 416.50
56	250.0016	Incidental Work Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00
57	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	60	\$ 113.00	\$ 6,780.00
58	635.4030	3' Diameter Footing	Ft	62	\$ 222.00	\$ 13,764.00
59	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	1	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00
60	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
61	635.4230	30" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
62	SPECIAL	Remove And Replace Double Meter Pedestal	Each	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00

41ST STREET WIDENING - SPARTA AVENUE AND
 Project: FAITH AVENUE
 41ST STREET INTERSECTIONS OF SPARTA
 Location: AVENUE AND FIATH AVENUE

A/E Firm: KLJ	Bid Estimate: \$ 725,296.00	BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th
Address: 5110 EAST 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 1,154,926.00	Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD 57005
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.271.4414	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.428.5483
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
63	635.4500	Power Feed - Elevated Transformer To Single N	Each	1	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00
64	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	9	\$ 83.00	\$ 747.00
65	635.4610	Tie To Existing Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 71.50	\$ 143.00
66	635.0010	Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00
67	635.0030	Signal Pole With 30' Mast Arm	Each	4	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 49,200.00
68	635.0040	Signal Pole With 40' Mast Arm	Each	2	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 26,600.00
69	635.0050	Signal Pole With 50' Mast Arm	Each	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
70	635.0060	Signal Pole With 60' Mast Arm	Each	1	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00
71	635.0230	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	20	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
72	635.0240	4 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	8	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 8,640.00
73	SPECIAL	Traffic Signal Controller And Cabinet	Each	2	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
74	635.5100	Controller Cabinet Footing	Each	2	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 5,640.00
75	SPECIAL	Side Mounted Cabinet	Each	4	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00
76	635.0810	Battery Backup System	Each	2	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 14,520.00
77	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	2	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00
78	635.0600	Single Emergency Vehicle Preemption Detector	Each	8	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 9,840.00
79	635.0620	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Controller Unit	Each	2	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 8,720.00
80	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	16	\$ 645.00	\$ 10,320.00
81	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head With Countdown Timer	Each	16	\$ 727.00	\$ 11,632.00
82	635.0730	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	16	\$ 47.50	\$ 760.00
83	SPECIAL	Accessible Pedestrian Signal Push Button	Each	16	\$ 870.00	\$ 13,920.00
84	635.1020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	204	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,366.00
85	635.1030	3" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	10	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00
86	635.1040	4" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00
87	635.1050	5" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	19	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,130.50
88	635.8010	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	236	\$ 4.15	\$ 979.40
89	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
90	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	205	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00
91	635.1120	2" Innerduct Sdr 13.5	Ft	96	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00
92	635.8435	1/C #4 Awg Copper Wire	Ft	112	\$ 1.00	\$ 112.00
93	635.8455	1/C #12 Awg Copper Wire	Ft	217	\$ 0.50	\$ 108.50
94	635.8460	1/C #14 Awg Copper Wire	Ft	43	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.75
95	635.1202	2/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	556	\$ 0.75	\$ 417.00
96	SPECIAL	18/4 Copper Cable	Ft	796	\$ 0.75	\$ 597.00
97	635.1203	3/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1,717	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,287.75
98	635.1204	4/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	1,085	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,085.00
99	635.1205	5/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	370	\$ 1.00	\$ 370.00
100	635.1212	12/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	46	\$ 2.25	\$ 103.50
101	635.1225	25/C #14 Awg Imsa Copper Cable, K1	Ft	997	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,988.00
102	635.1310	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Cable	Ft	1,717	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,287.75
103	SPECIAL	24 Single Mode / 12 Multimode Fiber Optic Cab	Ft	4,850	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,275.00
104	SPECIAL	Install Fiber Optic Cable	Ft	30	\$ 1.75	\$ 52.50
105	SPECIAL	Bore Conduit	Ft	109	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,016.50
106	633.1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	2,437	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,218.50
107	633.1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	962	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,683.50
108	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	21	\$ 36.00	\$ 756.00
109	110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each	20	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00
110	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	20	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00
111	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 126.00
112	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3.5	\$ 13.00	\$ 45.50
113	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	1.5	\$ 14.50	\$ 21.75
114	632.3050	Furnish Sheet Aluminum Sign with Reflective S	SqFt	100.8	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,066.40
115	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	1	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00
116	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	2	\$ 65.50	\$ 131.00
117	632.3070	Install Traffic Sign on Mast Arm	Each	10	\$ 376.00	\$ 3,760.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 695,000.00
-----------	---------------